
  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

     April 2017 

 
Dear Electorate you are invited  to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 3rd April 2017 
at 7.30pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. (following the APM) 
      AGENDA 

 

858 
858.1 
858.2 
858.3 
 
859 
859.1 
859.2 
859.3 
859.4 

INTRODUCTION: 
Meeting Attendees  
Apologies for Absence   
Declarations of Interest  Cllr Beilby expenses 
 
APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES: 
Approval of Minutes from March  2017 Full Council 
Approval of Minutes from March  2017  Sports and Recreation Committee 
Approval of Minutes from March  2017  Cemetery Committee 
Approval of Minutes from March  2017  Finance Committee 
Approval of Minutes from March  2017   Planning Committee 

Reporting / Actions 
 

860 
 
 
861 
862 
 

PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish 
Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the 
public forum. 
Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report 
Police Report    

 
 
 
Versallion 

863 
863.1 
863.2 
863.3 
863.4 
863.5 
863.6 

MATTERS ARISING – for information only 
Speed Indicator devices location and installation  
Emu Close bollards 
Ground maintenance tender report 
Stone Lane Community woodland 
Email and communication  
Health and Safety procedures 

 
 
Hawes 
Clerk 
Clerk 
Thyer 
Hawes 
 

864 
864.1 
864.2 
864.3 
864.4 
864.5 

PARISH COUNCIL REPORT 
Clerk Report  
Planning & Environment Committee:  
Sports & Recreation Committee:   
Cemetery Management Committee:  
Finance Committee:  

 
 

865. 
 
866 
866.1 

MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION 
 
VILLAGE MATTERS.  
Provision of bus shelter opposite Sheepcote Crescent update 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com


  

7 Heath Green, Heath and Reach, LU7 0AB  

email heathandreachpc@outlook.com tel 07778 356097 

867 

867.1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
868 
 
 
 
 
 
 
869 
 
 
 
870 

0FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 
Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances   
 
Cheques  
Markland Gardens        £tbc 
Heath Village Barn         £22.75  
Francesca Sheppard salary £tbc 
Francesca Sheppard salary  £tbc 
Michele Green                       £tbc 
Richard Beilby                     £15.75 
 
Direct Debits & Standing Orders   
Cheaper Waste                              £60.53 
Eon                                                   £62.00  
Eon                                                   £20.00  
Anglian Water                                £83.00  
M Redwood Green                        £43.33 
 
Administration 
 
CORRESPONDENCE RECEIVED 

 
OTHER MATTERS of interest 
 
 

    

 

mailto:heathandreachpc@outlook.com

