

April 2017

Dear Electorate you are invited to attend a meeting of the Parish Council to be held on Monday 3rd April 2017 at 7.30pm in the Village Barn, Eastern Way, Heath & Reach. (following the APM)

AGENDA

858	INTRODUCTION:			
858.1	Meeting Attendees			
858.2	Apologies for Absence			
858.3	Declarations of Interest Cllr Beilby expenses			
859	APPROVAL OF PARISH COUNCIL / COMMITTEE MINUTES:			
859.1	Approval of Minutes from March 2017 Full Council			
859.2	Approval of Minutes from March 2017 Sports and Recreation Committee			
859.3	Approval of Minutes from March 2017 Cemetery Committee			
859.4	Approval of Minutes from March 2017 Finance Committee			
	Approval of Minutes from March 2017 Planning Committee			
860	PUBLIC FORUM – members of the public have a cumulative 15 minutes to address the Parish			
	Council, no resolutions other than those on the agenda can be resolved from items raised in the			
	public forum.			
861	Central Bedfordshire Councillor Mark Versallion Report	Versallion		
862	Police Report			
863	MATTERS ARISING – for information only			
863.1	Speed Indicator devices location and installation			
863.2	Emu Close bollards	Hawes		
863.3	Ground maintenance tender report	Clerk		
863.4	Stone Lane Community woodland	Clerk		
863.5	Email and communication	Thyer		
863.6	Health and Safety procedures	Hawes		
864	PARISH COUNCIL REPORT			
864.1	Clerk Report			
864.2	Planning & Environment Committee:			
864.3	Sports & Recreation Committee:			
864.4	Cemetery Management Committee:			
864.5	Finance Committee:			
865.	MATTERS FOR RESOLUTION			
000	VIII A CE MATTERS			
866	VILLAGE MATTERS.			
866.1	Provision of bus shelter opposite Sheepcote Crescent update			



867	OFINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION				
867.1	Cashbook Summary & Bank Account Balances				
	Cheques				
	Markland Gardens £tl				
	Heath Village Barn £22.75 Francesca Sheppard salary £tbc Francesca Sheppard salary £tbc				
	Michele Green				
	Richard Beilby	£15.75			
<u>868</u>	Direct Debits & Standing Orders				
<u>555</u>	Cheaper Waste	£60.53			
	Eon	£62.00			
	Eon	£20.00			
	Anglian Water	£83.00			
	M Redwood Green	£43.33			
<u>869</u>	Administration				
	CORRESPONDENCE RECE	VED			
870	OTHER MATTERS of interest				
	Ī				